TOWNSHIP OF FRANKFORD COUNTY OF SUSSEX, STATE OF NEW JERSEY

RESOLUTION 2024-006

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING MUNICIPAL ASSESSOR AND MUNICIPAL ATTORNEY TO DEFEND BEFORE THE SUSSEX COUNTY BOARD OF TAXATION AND TAX COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW JERSEY

BE IT RESOLVED by the Governing Body of the Township of Frankford that the Municipal Assessor and Municipal Attorney are hereby authorized to defend before the Sussex County Board of Taxation and Tax Court of the State of New Jersey all contested appeals and to initiate municipal appeals to correct the Township of Frankford tax list but not limited to rollback complaints, added and omitted assessment complaints, and such other appeals as are necessary to correct the assessments for the Township of Frankford; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Municipal Assessor and Municipal Attorney be designated as the agents of the Township of Frankford for the purpose of signing settlements of the foregoing matters by stipulation.

CERTIFICATION

I CERTIFY the foregoing to be a true and accurate copy of a Resolution adopted by the Mayor and Committee of the Township of Frankford at their Reorganization Meeting held on January 1, 2024.

Lori Nienstedt, RMC Municipal Clerk